# **DeKalb County Government**



Agenda

## **ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee**

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

### I. MINUTES

2022-1769	Commission District(s): All
	Minutes for the June 7, 2022, Employee Relations and Public Safety
	Committee Meeting

### **II. AGENDA ITEM**

Previously Heard Items:

<u>2022-1299</u>	Commission District(s): District 7 A Resolution Requesting The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County Amend Chapter 15 Of The Code Of DeKalb County, Georgia As Revised 1988; To Provide For The Mandatory Used Of Video Surveillance Systems at Convenience Stores, And For Other Purposes
	New Items:
<u>2022-1764</u>	Commission District(s): District 7 A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to Acknowledge Gun Violence as a Public Health Crisis and to Call upon Federal. State and Local Legislators and Elected Officials to Pass Common Sense Gun Control Legislation to Reduce Gun Violence, Homicides and Mass Murders.
2022-1763	Commission District(s): N/A Resolution to adopt an amended and restated plan document for DeKalb County's 401(a) Defined Contribution Plan.

2022-1691	Commission District(s): ALL
	CA - Cooperative Agreement for Body Armor with Related Accessories,
	Equipment and Services: for use by the Department of Police Services (PS).
	This contract consists of the purchase of body armor, concealable or covert
	vests, tactical vests, armor plate or insert carriers, inserts, panels and
	backers. Awarded to Galls, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$325,000.00.

#### **III. DISCUSSION**

Mental Health Legislative Recap

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC